THE DATASHEET OF
LTM8027EV#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTM8027
1
8027fd
For more information www.linear.com/LTM8027
TYPICAL APPLICATION

VOUT, AUX..................................................................25V
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PAD OR BALL FINISH PART MARKING* PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(See Note 3)DEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM8027EV#PBF Au (RoHS) LTM8027V e4 LGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8027IV#PBF Au (RoHS) LTM8027V e4 LGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8027MPV#PBF Au (RoHS) LTM8027V e4 LGA 3 –55°C to 125°C
LTM8027EY#PBF SAC305  (RoHS) LTM8027Y e1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8027IY#PBF SAC305  (RoHS) LTM8027Y e1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8027IY SnPb (63/37) LTM8027Y e0 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8027MPY#PBF SAC305  (RoHS) LTM8027Y e1 BGA 3 –55°C to 125°C
LTM8027MPY SnPb (63/37) LTM8027Y e0 BGA 3 –55°C to 125°C
PIN CONFIGURATION
 LGA PACKAGE
113-LEAD (15mm × 15mm × 4.32mm)